
Nevada Assessors
CARSON CITY ESMERALDA COUNTY

Kimberly D. Adams Kathleen Keyes
201 N Carson St Ste 6 233 Crook St

Carson City, NV  89701 PO Box 471

Phone: (775) 887-2130 Goldfield, NV  89013

Fax: (775) 887-2139 Phone: (775) 485-6380

E-mail: kadams@carson.org Fax: (775) 485-3524

https://carson.org/government/departments-a-f/assessor E-mail: kkeyes@esmeraldacountynv.org

https://www.accessesmeralda.com/county_offices/as

sessor/

CHURCHILL COUNTY EUREKA COUNTY

Denise Mondhink-Felton Michael Mears
155 N Taylor St Ste 200 20 S Main St

Fallon, NV  89406 PO Box 88

Phone Main: (775) 428-0239 Eureka, NV  89316

Fax: (775) 423-2429 Phone: (775) 237-5270

E-mail: assessor-dlf@churchillcounty.org Fax: (775) 237-5124

http://www.churchillcounty.org/index.aspx?nid=88 E-mail: mmears@eurekacountynv.gov

http://www.co.eureka.nv.us/assessor/assessor.htm

CLARK COUNTY HUMBOLDT COUNTY

Briana Johnson Andy Heiser
500 S Grand Central Pkwy 2nd Floor 50 W 5th St

Las Vegas, NV  89155 Winnemucca, NV  89445

Phone: (702) 455-3891 Phone: (775) 623-6310

Fax: (702) 455-5553 Fax: (775) 623-6311

E-mail: bap@clarkcountynv.gov E-mail: Andy.Heiser@humboldtcountynv.gov

http://www.co.clark.nv.us/assessor/assessor.htm https://www.hcnv.us/149/Assessor

DOUGLAS COUNTY LANDER COUNTY

Trent A. Tholen Lura Duvall

1616 8th St 315 S Humboldt St

PO Box 218 Battle Mountain, NV  89820

Minden, NV 89423 Phone: (775) 635-2610

Phone: (775) 782-9830 Fax: (775) 635-5520

Fax: (775) 782-9884 E-mail: assessor@landercountynv.org

E-mail: ttholen@douglasnv.us http://www.landercountynv.org

https://www.douglascountynv.gov

ELKO COUNTY LINCOLN COUNTY

Janet Iribarne Cydney Dwire
550 Court St - physical address 181 N Main St Ste 203

571 Idaho St - mailing address PO Box 420

Elko, NV  89801 Pioche, NV  89043

Phone: (775) 738-5217 Phone: (775) 962-5890

Fax: (775) 778-6795 Fax: (775) 962-5892

E-mail: jiribarne@elkocountynv.net E-mail: cdwire@lincolnnv.com

http://www.elkocountynv.net/departments/assessor1/ http://lincolncountynv.org
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Nevada Assessors

LYON COUNTY STOREY COUNTY

Troy Villines Jana Seddon
27 S Main St 26 S B St

Yerington, NV  89447 PO Box 494

Phone: (775) 463-6520 Virginia City, NV  89440

Fax: (775) 463-6599 Phone: (775) 847-0961

E-mail: tvillines@lyon-county.org Fax: (775) 847-0904

https://www.lyon-county.org/55/Assessor E-mail: jseddon@storeycounty.org

https://www.storeycounty.org/government/departmen

ts/assessor/index.php

MINERAL COUNTY WASHOE COUNTY

Kevin B. Chisum Chris Sarman

105 S A St Ste 3 1001 E 9th St Rm D130

PO Box 400 PO Box 11130

Hawthorne, NV  89415 Reno, NV  89520

Phone: (775) 945-3684 Phone: (775) 328-2277

Fax: (775) 945-0717 Fax: (775) 328-3641

E-mail: kchisum@mineralcountynv.org E-mail: csarman@washoecounty.us

http://www.co.washoe.nv.us/assessor/

NYE COUNTY (Main Office) WHITE PINE COUNTY

Sheree Stringer Burton Hilton

160 N Floyd Dr 297 11th Street East Ste 3

Pahrump, NV 89060 Ely, NV  89301

Phone: (775) 751-7060 Phone: (775) 289-6542

Fax: (775) 751-4207 Fax: (775) 289-8842

E-mail: sstringer@co.nye.nv.us E-mail: bhilton@whitepinecountynv.gov

http://www.co.nye.nv.us/267/Assessor http://www.whitepinecounty.net

PERSHING COUNTY

Laurie Basso-Cerini
398 Main St

PO Box 89

Lovelock, NV  89419

Phone: (775) 273-2369

Fax: (775) 273-5037

Email:  assessor@pershingcounty.net

http://www.pershingcounty.net/government/assessor/index.php

Last updated 03/15/2023

https://www.lyon-county.org/55/Assessor
http://www.co.washoe.nv.us/assessor/
http://www.co.nye.nv.us/267/Assessor
http://www.whitepinecounty.net/
http://www.pershingcounty.net/government/assessor/index.php

